	۲	•		٦.		
--	---	---	--	----	--	--

ι

F2200000003

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
1.101 1111-1-8				
1221-110/668				

Office Use Only



S. HAWKES

Lec _ = 2021

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

> ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 234875 AUTHORIZATION :

8357812 enan \$-70-00 COST LIMIT :

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

ORDER DATE : November 14, 2021

- ORDER TIME : 1:44 PM
- ORDER NO. : 234875-070
- CUSTOMER NO: 8357812

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: MYPLANADVOCATE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland -- EXT#

EXAMINER:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 28, 2021

CSC

MELDEC 29 PH 12: 14 ⁸ubmission date as file date. lease give original

7

SUBJECT: MYPLANADVOCATE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC. Ref. Number: W21000161668

We have received your document for MYPLANADVOCATE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Line (6) cannot have an effective date.,

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory II

Letter Number: 821A00031222

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MyPlanAdvocate Insurance Solutions Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		87-2644457			
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)					
09/15/2021					
(Date	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if oth	er than perpetual)		
12/01/2021					
		in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty lia	bility)		
460 West 50 Nor	th, Suite 500, Salt Lake City, UT 84101				
	(Principal of	fice <u>street</u> address)			
			20		
	(Current mail	ing address, if different)			
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			
Name:	Corporation Service Company				
fice Address:	1201 Hays Street		5 FL 5 FL 7 FL		
	Tallahassee	. Florida 32301	m O		
	(City)	(Zip code)			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company (Registered agent's signature) Bv:

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	•				
□Chairman	Kyal Moody Name:	Chairman	Grant Little Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address: 460 West 50 North, Suite 500	□Vice Chairman	Address:		
Director	Salt Lake City, UT 84101	Director	Salt Lake City, UT 84101		
President	<i>n</i> .	President			
□Vice President		□Vice President	.		
□Secretary CEO	□Treasurer	□Secretary CTO	Treasurer		
Other	Other	Other	Other		
□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President □Vice President □Secretary ■Other CFO	Sean Gallagher Name: 460 West 50 North, Suite 500 Address: 460 West 50 North, Suite 500 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 1 Image: Imag	□ Chairman □ Vice Chairman ■ Director □ President □ Vice President □ Secretary □ Other	Barry Karfunkel Name:460 West 50 North, Suite 500 Address: Salt Lake City, UT 84101TreasurerOther		
□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President	Name:Address:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President	Name: Address:		
□Vice President		□Vice President			

 Secretary
 Treasurer
 Secretary
 Treasurer

 Other
 Other
 Other
 Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

They = North 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Kyal Moody, President & CEO



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MYPLANADVOCATE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MYPLANADVOCATE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



8. Secretary of State

Authentication: 204860483 Date: 12-03-21

6234542 8300

SR# 20213971712 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1